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Services 2025-2027
remembering the children 
who have been lost



Candlelight Evening 
Johanneskirche
Eibach

Every year on the second Sunday in December, the families 
who have lost a child put a lighted candle in their window 
after 7pm. This worldwide “Candlelight Day” is also com-
memorated in a service at the Johanneskirche in Nuremberg, 
Eibach. Parents who have lost a child meet – for music, 
prayer, grief and celebration. Please feel free to bring a 
candle with the name of your child on it. 

The next dates:
Sunday, 14.12.2025, 6pm 
Sunday, 13.12.2026, 6pm
Sunday, 12.12.2027, 6pm

Cemetery Fürth (Friedhof Fürth)
Every year at the beginning of May there is a service of 
remembrance in the burial ground for “Angel Babies” (Ster-
nenkinder) at the cemetery in Fürth, for parents who have 
lost a child. The vibrant colours of spring offer everyone 
new strength. Music and words help with navigating the grief.  

The next dates:
Saturday, 10.05.2025, 11am
Saturday, 09.05.2026, 11am
Saturday, 08.05.2027, 11am

Cemetery in west of Nuremberg (Westfriedhof)
Starting as of Spring 2025, the children who were stillborn 
over the previous 6 months will be laid to rest in the burial 
ground for stillborn children, in a service of remembrance.  
At the same time, it is a chance to remember all the chil-
dren who were laid to rest here over the previous years. 
All those who have suffered the loss of a child are invited. 
The families can all come together in the open air and 
share their thoughts and feelings, which are indescribably 
diffi cult yet live on as part of them. All prayers and thoughts 
can ascend into heaven – to the children who will always 
be here with us. 

Service of remembrance in Spring 
(always the last Saturday in April): 
With burial of the children who were born and who died 
between the 01.07.-31.12. of the previous year.
Saturday, 26.04.2025, 11am (in the Easter holidays!)
Saturday, 25.04.2026, 11am
Saturday, 24.04.2027, 11am 

Service of remembrance in Autumn
(always on the last Saturday in September):
With burial of the children who were born and who died 
between the 01.01.-30.06. of the current year.
Saturday, 27.09.2025, 11am
Saturday, 26.09.2026, 11am
Saturday, 25.09.2027, 11am


